

PPL Electric Utilities Invests in Regional Promotion to Attract Investment in Central PA



Image left to right: Jennifer Wakeman, DRIVE; Jason Hunt, PPL Corporation; Lauren Bryson, Focus Central PA; Jonah Howe, PPL Electric Utilities; and Tim Hippensteel, DRIVE.

Danville, PA – PPL Electric Utilities is investing \$1,000 in Focus Central Pennsylvania as a gold level investor in 2025. PPL Electric Utilities' investment will support the mission of Focus Central PA to attract investment that cultivates economic growth in Central PA.

"PPL Electric Utilities is vested in collaborating and supporting our economic development partners to drive high impact economic investment projects throughout communities we serve in Pennsylvania". said Jason Hunt, Manager of Business and Economic Development – PPL Corporation.

PPL Electric Utilities delivers safe, reliable, and affordable electricity to more than 1.4 million homes and businesses in eastern and central Pennsylvania. It consistently ranks among the country's best utility companies for reliability and customer satisfaction. PPL Electric Utilities is a major employer and an active supporter of the communities it serves. It is a part of the PPL Corporation (NYSE: PPL) family of companies. For more information, visit www.pplelectric.com.

Focus Central Pennsylvania is part of a committed team in the region that is driving economic development for communities in Centre, Columbia, Montour, Northumberland, Union, Snyder and Mifflin communities. The mission is to attract investment that cultivates economic growth in Central PA. This work is done by proactively connecting with site location consultants and companies expanding.

For more information, contact: Lauren Bryson, 844.293.8719, lbryson@focuscentralpa.org Focus Central Pennsylvania, 518 Railroad Street, Danville PA 17821 USA, www.FocusCentralPA.org